
 

  

  

   
  

     

 
  

 
 

 
  

    
    
     
     

   
 
 

 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 
 

    
 
 

 
   

  

Decision No. C04-0476-E 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO 

DOCKET NO. 03A-436E 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF 
COLORADO FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING IT TO IMPLEMENT A PURCHASED 
CAPACITY COST ADJUSTMENT RIDER IN ITS PUC NO. 7 - ELECTRIC TARIFF. 

ERRATA NOTICE FOR 
ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION, IN PART 

Mailed Date:  May 11, 2004 
Decision No. R04-0476 
(Mailed May 10, 2004) 

1. The table in Footnote no. 15 on page 20 of this decision reads as: 

Company 2004 2005 2006 
Celerity $99,750 $171,000 $171,000 
CLF&P –Wygen $5,052,000 $8,877,600 $9,093,600 
PRPA + PRPA Extension $2,152,500 $3,690,000 $3,690,000 
Ptarmigan $75,000 $150,000 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 7/1/04) 

$150,000 
(estimated replacement 

contract starting 7/1/04) 
Redlands $60,000 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 1/1/05) 

$60,000 
(estimated replacement 

contract starting 1/1/05) 
Brush 1 & 3 $60,000 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 11/1/05) 

$60,000 
(estimated replacement 

contract starting 11/1/05) 
STS Energenics $125,000 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 12/8/05) 

The dollar amounts of $60,000 on the fifth line of the chart with the heading of Brush 1 & 3 

under columns 2005 and 2006 is incorrect.  The correct dollar amounts are $1,166,666.   



  
   

   

 

    
    
     
     

   
 
 

 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 
 

    
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
  
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 ______________________________ 

Before the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado 
Decision No. C04-0476-E DOCKET NO. 03A-436E 

The table shall be amended to read as follows: 

Company 2004 2005 2006 
Celerity $99,750 $171,000 $171,000 
CLF&P –Wygen $5,052,000 $8,877,600 $9,093,600 
PRPA + PRPA Extension $2,152,500 $3,690,000 $3,690,000 
Ptarmigan $75,000 $150,000 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 7/1/04) 

$150,000 
(estimated replacement 

contract starting 7/1/04) 
Redlands $60,000 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 1/1/05) 

$60,000 
(estimated replacement 

contract starting 1/1/05) 
Brush 1 & 3 $1,166,666 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 11/1/05) 

$1,166,666 
(estimated replacement 

contract starting 11/1/05) 
STS Energenics $125,000 

(estimated replacement 
contract starting 12/8/05) 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO 

Director 

G:\ORDER\C04-0476-E_03A-436E.doc:srs 

2 


